

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 15753 OF 2022

**Ravindra Ramteke Petitioner
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondent

ADV. K. R. Bhise C/F Petitioner**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2023

Matter was notified on 10/10/22, Since then this is 4th default in not removing office objections. None appear for the petitioner seeking waiver of any objection. Matter is put up for refusal of registration. Objections No. 12 {i.e. detail synopsis required.} is waived. As regards other objections, instead of directly refusing registration, following order is Passed :

ORDER

If office objection Nos. 17 (a to h) are not removed within two week, the registration of the Writ Petition shall stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)
06/02/2023**