

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1227 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ravindra Chandrakant Ramteke And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**State Of Maha., Thr. Sub Divisional Officer,RESPONDENT
Rajura, Chandrapur And Others**

**ANIL A. DHAWAS for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 AND 4) for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd December, 2023

P.C. :

None present, s.o. to 19/1/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)