

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1227 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ravindra Chandrakant Ramteke And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Sub Divisional Officer,RESPONDENT
Rajura, Chandrapur And Others

ANIL A. DHAWAS for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 AND 4) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th June, 2024

P.C. :

In view of Chapter XVII Rule 8 (iv) (c) of B.H.A.S.R. 1960,
place the matter before Hon'ble court as regarding R-5.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)